## ADD-ON PLAYER FORM



## **USA Softball of Utah**

			of Utah					
Team Name				Tournament Name and Classification (Age Group)				
Instructions: Complete all the inform the tournament director upon arriva	ation and <b>m</b> ail a copy to the tourna I. No <b>add-on</b> players will be allowed	ment director and reserve a copy for yo I to participate if this form is not prese	our records. If nec ented to the tourn	cessary, you may hand carry this form <b>ar</b> nament director for inspection.	nd deliver to			
Print or Type Player's Name Adult Player's Signature		Bonafide Residence Address Birth Date		Parent's/Guardian's Signature	Relationship From which team was player picked up? (required)			
MANDATORY	MANDATORY	MANDATO	RY	MINORS	ONLY			
MANDATORI	Minindiction					Division	Class	
	This c	ertifies that the above listed player m	neets the require	ment of USA Softball of Utah State Co	ode.			
Player's Manager's Signature Date		Manager's Name (Print or Type)		Manager's Address (Print or Type)				
Team Manager's Signature	Date	Team Manager's Name (Please Print or Type)				Manager's Addr	ess (Print or Type)	
Local Association Commissioner's Signature (or Designee)		24.0	Date Cell Phone #		Local Association		USA Softball Region Number	

## PARENT/GUARDIAN AFFIDAVIT IF PLAYER IS A MINOR, HIS OR HER PARENT OR LEGAL GUARDIAN MUST SIGN THIS FORM.

NOTE. By signing this form, player or guardian agree to be bound by all terms and conditions contained on the Parent Consent / Liability Waiver form as previously signed.

I release, discharge and agree not to sue the team and/or league designated below or any owner or leasee of fields on which softball is played or practiced by my team or USA Softball, or their owners, officers, umpires, agents, servants, associations, employees, or any person or entity connected with the team, league, field or USA Softball for any claim, damages, cost or cause of action which I have or may in the future have as a result of injuries or damages sustained or incurred by me from whatever cause including, but not limited to the negligence, breach of contract or wrongful conduct of these parties hereby released. I further agree that I shall hold harmless and fully indemnify the parties hereby released from any claims, damages, costs including attorney fees, and cause of action which may arise from any claim or cause of action made by me, through me or on my behalf even if the damages, injuries or death are caused in whole or in part by any of the parties or entities hereby released.

I also hereby give permission to the team manager, indicated on this page, to obtain medical treatment for the minor player, which I am either parent or guardian, in the event I am not available and medical treatment is required.

I also hereby give permission to USA Softball and its local associations to use, in any and all publications that they may desire, all pictures taken of minor players in their publicizing the game of softball. I hereby subscribe my name in the column for signature and by doing so certify that I have read this statement and that information supplied on this roster is correct to the best of my knowledge.